Premiere Concrete Remover

DESCRIPTION

Premiere Concrete Remover is a unique, patented pH adjustment system. It is a non-hazardous low pH salt, displaying many of the useful properties of mineral and organic acids, such as: hydrochloric acid (muriatic acid), phosphoric acid, sulfamic acid, citric acid, gluconic acid, formic acid, glycolic acid, and many other acids and acid blends. Premiere Concrete Remover is safe and easy to handle, DOT non-regulated, environmentally safe, non-fuming, and non-corrosive to most metals.

APPLICATIONS

Removes unwanted concrete from trucks, tools, chutes, and other surfaces.

Premiere Concrete Remover can be diluted at all levels in water and can be sprayed over surfaces. Laboratory evaluation is recommended to ensure proper application levels and compatibility with other chemicals.

Uses for **Premiere Concrete Remover** range from pH adjustment of all types of aqueous solutions, to dissolving water insoluble salts including CaCO3, soap scum residues, and other insolubles, to cleaning pre-coat filters, pressure filters, dregs filters, evaporators, heat exchangers, liquor heaters, digesters, and boilers.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance: Clear, Yellow Liquid

Chemical Family / Solids Type: Urea Hydrochloride

Surfactant Class / Charge: Anionic

Density: 1.21 g/cm3 (10.08 lbs/gal)

pH (10% Solution): < 2.00

Solids Content: Not Determined

Brookfield Viscosity: < 100 cPs

PRODUCT SAFETY & HANDLING

Prior to using this product please read carefully the material data safety sheet and follow all applicable directions carefully. Ensure adequate ventilation. Handle in accordance with good industrial hygiene and safety practice. Product containers should be kept closed prior to use and when not to use. Use personal protective equipment as required.

PACKAGING

Standard product packaging is in tank cars, totes, and drums. Contact PSL for availability of non-standard packaging.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES – PREMIERE CONCRETE SOLUTIONS MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, OR ADEQUACY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, NOR ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE OR OTHERWISE.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY – PREMIERE CONCRETE SOLUTIONS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO THE RECIPIENT, RECIPIENT'S EMPLOYEES, CUSTOMERS OR AGENTS FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. ANY DIRECT DAMAGES SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE PRICE PAID BY RECIPIENT FOR PREMIERE CONCRETE SOLUTIONS PRODUCTS.

STORAGE

Storage for up to 12 months. Keep away from heat. Keep containers tightly closed in a dry, cool, and well-ventilated place. Keep from freezing.



P.O. Box 157 • 508 Cedar Street • Pioneer, Ohio 43554

Phone: (800) 503-3418 • Fax: (419) 737-9400 Email: support@premiereconcretesolutions.com

Website: www.bearcoat.net

Premiere Concrete Remover



This Product is formulated and labeled for Industrial and Commercial Use only. For best results and safest usage, user is specifically directed to consult the current material safety data sheet and package label for this product.

Premiere Concrete Solutions warrants its products to be free of manufacturing defects and that they will meet Premiere Concrete Solutions current published physical properties when applied in accordance with Premiere Concrete Solutions directions and tested in accordance with ASTM and Premiere Concrete Solutions standards. Premiere Concrete Solution makes no warranty or guarantee, express or implied, including warranties of fitness for a particular purpose or merchantability, respecting its products, and Premiere Concrete Solutions shall have no other liability with respect thereto. Any claim regarding product defect must be received in writing within one (1) year from the date of shipment. No claim will be considered without such written notice or after the specified time interval. Our liability shall be limited to replacement of, or refund of an amount not to exceed the purchase price attributed to, the goods as to which such claim is made. Our selection of one of these alternatives shall be Buyer's exclusive remedy. In no case shall we be liable for consequential or special damages. Even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages. The foregoing warranties are in lieu of all other warranties, guarantees, co-conditions and representations, either expressed or implied, whether arising under any statute. Common Law, usage or trade, course of dealing or otherwise, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. User shall determine the suitability of the products for the intended use and assume all risks and liability in connection therewith.

© 2004 Premiere Concrete Solutions